4/21/2014 Indian Railways Portal

## **Press Releases**

WR EXTENDS RUN OF TRI - WEEKLY PREMIUM SPECIAL TRAINS BETWEEN MUMBAI CENTRAL & NEW DELHI

## No halt enroute, Booking for extended trips available on internet from 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2014

Train No. 22913 Mumbai Central –New Delhi Tri- Weekly Premium Special train departing Mumbai Central at 16:00 hrs on Friday, Sunday and Wednesday and reaching New Delhi at 07.55 hrs next day is further extended upto 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2014.

Similarly, Train No. 22914 New Delhi - Mumbai Central Tri- Weekly Premium Special train departing New Delhi at 14.50 hrs on Saturday, Monday and Thursday and arriving Mumbai Central at 06.55 hrs the next day is further extended upto 31<sup>st</sup> May, 2014.

The train will not halt at any station enroute. The train will have AC II Tier, AC III Tier& Pantry car

- •No waitlisted tickets shall be issued. There will be no refund except when the train is fully cancelled on railway account due to unforeseen circumstances or due to severe disturbances affecting operations. Adult fare shall be charged for all passengers irrespective of their age. No concession shall be applicable to this train.
- •The booking of these trains will be available only through Internet. The booking of train no. 22913

  departing Mumbai Central on 02<sup>nd</sup> May, 04<sup>th</sup> May & 07<sup>th</sup> May, 2014 shall be available from 23<sup>rd</sup> April,

  2014 only through internet, that is IRCTC's portal and not through the counters at reservation centers. The passengers are required to carry the prescribed original photo identity card which is used at the time of booking.

  The fares applicable for each day/transaction shall be indicated at the time of booking on the IRCTC's

## e-ticketing website.

- •The advance reservation period will be shorter, that is a maximum of 15 days. The fare is also likely to increase depending on the demand intensity.
- •Only e-tickets will be permitted for booking.

\*\*\*\*



(Sharat Chandrayan) Chief Public Relations Officer

© All Rights Reserved